

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 116

Tuesday 27th November

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[391]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: KENDRICK SANGA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Kendrick Sanga** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect 16th November 2007.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 16th day of November 2007.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

LAND AND TITLES ACT (Cap. 133)

<u>ه</u> .

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT TO THE EASTERN INNER ISLANDS CUSTOMARY LAND APPEAL COURT

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on me by section 255(2) of the Land and Titles Act, I hereby with effect from this day temporarily appoint:-

JOHN TARO; and ISA'AC WAISI

to be members of Eastern Inner Island Customary Land Appeal Court.

Their appointment is limited to the hearing and deciding of Hawa'a Customary Land Appeal case between George Menga (Appellant) and Bazareth Wakio, Billy A Waibora, Gabriel Hareni and Michael Maetahi (Respondents).

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of November 2007.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

496

[392]

[393]

•

•

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

PHILIP A WANGA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

PHILIP A WANGA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of November 2007.

Adrian Wickham Chairman <u>Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board</u>

[394]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

1

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

PHILIP A WANGA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of November 2007.

HON. PETER BOYERS Minister of Finance

[395]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

ROBERT TAMANAUA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

ROBERT TAMANAUA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National . Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of November 2007.

Adrian Wickham Chairman <u>Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board</u>

500

[396]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

ROBERT TAMANAUA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of November 2007.

HON. FRANCIS ZAMA Minister of Finance

[397]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

LENCY SIFONI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

LENCY SIFONI

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of November 2007.

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[398]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

`,

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

LENCY SIFONI

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of November 2007.

HON. FRANCIS ZAMA Minister of Finance

[399]

N

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

RINALD RATU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

RINALD RATU

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of November 2007.

Adrian Wickham Chairman <u>Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board</u>

[400]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

*

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

RINALD RATU

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of November 2007.

HON. FRANCIS ZAMA Minister of Finance

[401]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

JIMMY BABAENA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

JIMMY BABAENA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of November 2007.

Adrian Wickham Chairman <u>Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board</u>

506

[402]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

J

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, FRANCIS ZAMA**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

JIMMY BABAENA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of November 2007.

HON. FRANCIS ZAMA Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

. .